Form PTO-1595 RECORI	DATION FORM COVER U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 7-05) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Kirin Holdings Kabushiki Kaisha	Name: Kyowa Hakko Kirin Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes 🗵	No Street Address: 1-6-1, Ohtemachi
· ·	City: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Country: Japan
2 Nietrus «Canta	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes No
Security Agreement Change of Other	Name
Execution Date: September 10, 2010	_
Discourson Date. <u>Captermost, 10, 2010</u>	
	·
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	
11/918,076	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	nal numbers attached? yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Elaine Sale	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Argos Therapeutics, Inc.	Enclosed
Street Address: 4233 Technology Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>27704</u>	8. Deposit Account Number:
	S. Deposit resource (1980)
	50-3187
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	10 - 10 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 -
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Elaine Sale	October 11, 2010
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 2730140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Assignment Reconstant Services, Director of the USF 10, PU Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 025128 FRAME: 0968

Assignment

Whereas, Kirin Holdings Kabushiki Kaisha (Kirin Holdings Co., Ltd.), of 10-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of an undivided one-half right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 11/918076; and

Whereas, Kyowa Hakko Kirin Co., Ltd., of 1-6-1, Ohtemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8185, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in the said U.S. Patent Application;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the said U.S. Patent Application, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patent Application with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Kirin Holdings Kabushiki Kaisha (Kirin Holdings Co., Ltd.)

Date: September 10, 2010

RECORDED: 10/11/2010

oy ____

Title; President

Mejake